504487568 08/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4534270

-					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	·			
		Name	Execution Date		
MARCIO MARC ABREU			12/18/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	GEELU	K HOLDINGS, LTD.			
Street Address:	TRIDENT CHAMBERS, P.O. BOX 146, ROAD TOWN				
City:	TORTOLA				
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1480		4801727			
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided i i	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2033909051 nfo@sbpatentlaw.com STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC 2255 GREENSBORO DRIVE SUITE 300 TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		813315-59	813315-59		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JONATHAN L. SCHERER	JONATHAN L. SCHERER		
SIGNATURE:		/Jonathan L. Scherer/	/Jonathan L. Scherer/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/03/2017	08/03/2017		
Total Attachments: 1 source=2017-08-02_exect	uted_Ass	mt#page1.tif			



COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Titl	e (of
Inv	en	tion

BIOLOGICALLY FIT WEARABLE ELECTRONICS APPARATUS AND METHODS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or
United States application or PCT international application

United States application or PCT international application number <u>14/801.727</u> filed on July 16, 2015.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, GEELUX HOLDINGS, LTD., Trident Chambers, P.O. Box 146, Road Town, Tortola, VG, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to me, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and transfer to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention for the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, in the United States of America and its territories and in all foreign countries, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as I might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND I hereby agree to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States and Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC the power to insert on the Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Marcio Marc ABREU

Signature:

Date: Dec 15,2015

PATENT REEL: 043187 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 08/03/2017